### Price Proposal - Annex II



Agency:

Others:

# MINISTRY OF DEFENSE AERONAUTICAL COMMAND BRAZILIAN AERONAUTICAL COMMISSION IN WASHINGTON

PAGE 1of 3 Part 1 Identification of the Legal Representative Name of Representative Surname: Name: Middle name: Identity Document: Email: Telephone: Company's address: Compay Name & Cage Code: The company mentioned above submits the proposal for the LOWEST PRICE, referring to SUPPLY FIVE ENGINE PT6A-114A "OVERHAULED" AS ESTABLISHED IN THE TERM OF REFERENCE 23/PAMASP/2024. Representative Part 2 **Declarations** Initials The price proposal must be presented in the form of GLOBAL VALUE, in English and with values (Initials) The company declares that the proposal submitted includes the full costs of complying with the labor rights guaranteed in the Federal Constitution, labor laws, infralegal regulations, collective bargaining agreements and terms of adjustment of conduct in force on the date of its definitive delivery, as well as being aware that receiving a used engine as part of the payment is not mandatory, and the tender will be judged by the LOWEST PRICE criterion. (Initials) The company declares awareness and will meet all requirements listed in the Public Notice No. 240648/CABW/2024 and its annexes and its annexes and that it has adequate financial resources to carry out the services and fully complies with the qualification requirements defined in the Public Notice. (Initials) The company will accept the used engine as a form of payment, according to the value stated in the Evaluation Form, attached to the Notice of Tender?. If so, please include your initials. If not, not include your initials. (Initials) Part 3 **Banking Information** Bank name:

**Current Account:** 

## Price Proposal - Annex II



#### MINISTRY OF DEFENSE AERONAUTICAL COMMAND BRAZILIAN AERONAUTICAL COMMISSION IN WASHINGTON

PAGE 2of 3

## Part 4 Pricing Proposal

Material	Quantity	SN of used engine to be used as payment if you accept.	Unit Value US\$	Total Value US\$
PURCHASE OF OVERHAULED PRIMARY TURBO-PROPELLER ENGINE PW PT6A-114A AIRCRAFT.	01	PCE-PC0764		
PURCHASE OF OVERHAULED PRIMARY TURBO-PROPELLER ENGINE PW PT6A-114A AIRCRAFT.	01	PCE-PC1211		
PURCHASE OF OVERHAULED PRIMARY TURBO-PROPELLER ENGINE PW PT6A-114A AIRCRAFT.	01	PCE-PC1570		
PURCHASE OF OVERHAULED PRIMARY TURBO-PROPELLER ENGINE PW PT6A-114A AIRCRAFT.	01	PCE-PC1573		
PURCHASE OF OVERHAULED PRIMARY TURBO-PROPELLER ENGINE PW PT6A-114A AIRCRAFT.	01	PCE-PC1656		
Total Global Value US\$				

## Price Proposal - Annex II



#### MINISTRY OF DEFENSE AERONAUTICAL COMMAND BRAZILIAN AERONAUTICAL COMMISSION IN WASHINGTON

PAGE 3of 3

	By submitting the proposal, I declare that I am aware that the amount proposed is the total amount that will be paid in US dollars after delivery of the new PT6A-114A engine under the conditions set out in Terms of Reference 23/PAMASP/2024.;				
•	Terms of Reference 23/PAMASP/2024.; I also declare that I am aware that it is not compulsory to receive a used PT6A-114A engine as part of the payment, according to the appraised value in the Appraisal Term attached to the Public Notice.; and				
	If a used engine is accepted as a form of payment, the value in the Valuation Statement attached to the Public Notice must be taken into account.				
Part 5	Authentication				
	Printed Name of the Legal Representative:				
	Signature of the Legal Representative: Signature Date :				



#### CONTROLE DE ASSINATURAS ELETRÔNICAS DO DOCUMENTO

Documento:	ANNEX II PRICE PROPOSAL MODEL EN		
Data/Hora de Criação:	12/12/2024 02:17:46		
Páginas do Documento:	3		
Páginas Totais (Doc. + Ass.)	4		
Hash MD5:	65ac1d51f941567f7b5a58dacfad3b86		
Verificação de Autenticidade:	https://autenticidade-documento.sti.fab.mil.br/assinatura		

Este documento foi assinado e conferido eletronicamente com fundamento no artigo 6º, do Decreto nº 8.539 de 08/10/2015 da Presidência da República pelos assinantes abaixo:

Assinado via ASSINATURA CADASTRAL por Ten Cel Int RONALD WILLIAM TURQUE DE ARAUJO no dia 11/12/2024 às 21:30:08 no horário oficial de Brasília.

Assinado via ASSINATURA CADASTRAL por Ten Cel Int MICHELE DE SOUZA SIQUEIRA no dia 12/12/2024 às 05:45:05 no horário oficial de Brasília.

Assinado via ASSINATURA CADASTRAL por Cel JANO FERREIRA DOS SANTOS no dia 12/12/2024 às 07: 43:07 no horário oficial de Brasília.